Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mercury Interactive Corporation		01/16/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mercury Interactive, LLC	
Street Address:	3000 Hanover Street	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94304	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1899704	LOADRUNNER
Registration Number:	2591893	QUICKTEST
Registration Number:	1924517	TESTDIRECTOR
Registration Number:	1796908	WINRUNNER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)813-3095

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

650.857.5144 Phone: Email: malia.abril@hp.com

Correspondent Name: **Hewlett-Packard Company** Address Line 1: 3000 Hanover Street, ms 1051

Address Line 2: Attention: Malia Abril

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Malia Abril
Signature:	/Malia Abril/

900080089 **REEL: 003567 FRAME: 0477**

Date:	06/22/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=MICName#page1.tif source=MICName#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003567 FRAME: 0478

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "MERCURY INTERACTIVE CORPORATION" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MERCURY INTERACTIVE CORPORATION" TO "MERCURY INTERACTIVE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2007, AT 6:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2203151 8100V 070049734



Varriet Smith Hindson

AUTHENTICATION: 5360751

DATE: 01-17-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003567 FRAME: 0479 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:18 PM 01/16/2007 FILED 06:18 PM 01/16/2007 SRV 070049734 - 2203151 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The name of the corporation is Mercury Interactive Corporation.
- 2. The date on which the original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware is July 26, 1989.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the corporation is here being converted is Mercury Interactive, LLC.
 - 4. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provision of Section 266.

Name: Jon E. Flaxman

Fitle: Director, Treasurer and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003567 FRAME: 0480

RECORDED: 06/22/2007